African American Student Services TUSD Student Services



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:
Jimmy Hart
Director African American Student Services
(520) 584-7500
jimmy.hart@tusd1.org

Tucson Unified Celebrates Black History Month

Tucson, AZ – The University of Arizona African American Student Affairs will host a Books, Black History and Breakfast in partnership with the Tucson Unified African American Student Services Department. The event will take place Saturday, February 20th at the Archer Center located at 1665 S. La Cholla Blvd, Tucson, AZ 85713.

Books, Black History and Breakfast will start at 9:00 a.m. and end at 12:30 p.m. The free event is for elementary age students and their families. The Parks and Recreation Archer Center Team will host the breakfast for students and their families and the University of Arizona African American Student Affairs Office will engage students in learning about African and African American heritage. Members of the Tucson Unified African American Student Services Department will be on hand to give out reading materials, engage students in story-time and answer any questions about department services.

TUSD African American Student Services team member, Debra Jackson stated, "The collaboration with Parks and Recreation and the University of Arizona African American Student Affairs Office is a great opportunity for us to emphasize the importance of family literacy. We will also show a Black History Film for parents."

Info: For additional information and questions about the press release contact the AASSD office at 584-7500.

###